UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

In the Matter of) CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY) (Palisades Nuclear Power Facility)) Docket No. 50-255 License No. DPR-20

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date the undersigned filed with the Secretary of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, on behalf of Consumers Power Company, the attached "Consumers Power Company's First Round of Interrogatories and Request For the Production of Documents By the Nuclear Regulatory Commission." A copy of the attached was previously mailed to counsel for the NRC Staff on February 21, 1980.

DATED: February 25, 1980

Paul M. Murphy One of the Attorneys for Consumers Power Company

ISHAM, LINCOLN & BEALE One First National Plaza Suite 4200 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312)558-7500

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

In the Matter of

CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY

(Palisades Nuclear Power Facility))

Docket No. 50-255 License No. DPR-20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Paul M. Murphy, one of the attorneys for Consumers Power Company, certify that copies of the attached Notice of Filing and the pleading referred to therein have been served in the above-captioned matter on the following by depositing same in United States mail, postage prepaid, this 25th day of February, 1980:

> Honorable Ivan W. Smith Administrative Law Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

James P. Murray, Esq. Director and Chief Counsel Rulemaking and Enforcement Division Office of Executive Legal Director U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

James Lieberman, Esq. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Executive Legal Director Washington, D.C. 20555

Stephen G. Burns, Esq. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Executive Legal Director Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Judd L. Bacon, Erg. Consumers Power Company 212 West Michigan Avenue Jackson, Michigan 49201

Van for 1/si

DATED: February 25, 1980